

Date: 6/27/2024



Region: 4A
FAC ID: NY030

CSS No.: 98100
Maximo WO No.: 15821

Asset #: NA

Priority: Routine

Original Work Request:

Replace 7 lights in Navy basement mechanical room and hallway.

Description of Repairs Needed:

Labor and material to a.) will disconnect the power to the circuit, b.) remove the existing lighting, wire and conduit, c.) install (7) new LED wraparound light fixtures, d.) install EMT conduit for each fixture, e.) rewire lights, f.) power up the circuit and test for proper operation. Clean up and properly dispose of all debris generated at job site.

Labor	Labor Hrs	Labor Rate	Total
Technician	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
		\$ -	\$ -

Material List:	Quantity	Cost	Total
LED Wraparound Fixture 34.3 W 4000K, 4,305 lm, T8	7	\$ 343.08	\$ 2,401.56
EMT Conduit, Steel galvanized, 1/2" 10'	10	\$ 17.64	\$ 176.40
Raco Compression Conduit Connector, Zinc 3/4", 1 3/8" overall gray	14	\$ 3.98	\$ 55.72
Raco Compression Coupling, steel 3/4", 2 3/16" overall gray	10	\$ 2.46	\$ 24.60
Conduit & Pipe strap clamp, one-hole 3/4" steel	50	\$ 0.44	\$ 22.00
Concrete anchor screw 1 1/4" overall, 1/4" Dia, steel (pk)	1	\$ 52.89	\$ 52.89
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W193 Black roll	1	\$ 175.98	\$ 175.98
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W192 White roll	1	\$ 175.98	\$ 175.98
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W197 Green roll	1	\$ 175.98	\$ 175.98
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W194 Red roll	1	\$ 175.98	\$ 175.98
Twist on wire connector, yellow 18 AWG - 10 AWG (pk)	1	\$ 175.98	\$ 175.98
Bosch Hammer drill 1/4" Drill bit	2	\$ 9.58	\$ 19.16
		\$ -	\$ -

Equipment List:	Quantity	Cost	Total
		\$ -	\$ -
		\$ -	\$ -
		\$ -	\$ -

PM WO History:

NA

Estimate Summary:

Labor	Material	Equipment
\$2,000.00	\$3,632.23	\$0.00

Sub Total	G&A 12%	Fee 6%	Total Estimate
\$5,632.23	--	--	\$5,632.23

Note: G&A and Fee are not applied on top of work performed by Tidewater.

Prepared by:

Tidewater, Inc.
 6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A
 Elkridge, MD 21075

Prepared for:

CMI Management, Inc.
 5285 Shawnee Road Suite 510
 Alexandria, VA 22312-2334

Date: 6/27/2024

CSS #: 98100

FAC ID: NY030

WO #: 15821

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Labor and material to a.) will disconnect the power to the circuit, b.) remove the existing lighting, wire and conduit, c.) install (7) new LED wraparound light fixtures, d.) install EMT conduit for each fixture, e.) rewire lights, f.) power up the circuit and test for proper operation. Clean up and properly dispose of all debris generated at job site.

LABOR	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
Technician	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
		\$0.00	\$0.00
MATERIAL	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
LED Wraparound Fixture 34.3 W 4000K, 4,305 lm, T8	7	\$343.08	\$2,401.56
EMT Conduit, Steel galvanized, 1/2" 10'	10	\$17.64	\$176.40
Raco Compression Conduit Connector, Zinc 3/4", 1 3/8" overall gray	14	\$3.98	\$55.72
Raco Compression Coupling, steel 3/4", 2 3/16" overall gray	10	\$2.46	\$24.60
Conduit & Pipe strap clamp, one-hole 3/4" steel	50	\$0.44	\$22.00
Concrete anchor screw 1 1/4" overall, 1/4" Dia, steel (pk)	1	\$52.89	\$52.89
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W193 Black roll	1	\$175.98	\$175.98
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W192 White roll	1	\$175.98	\$175.98
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W197 Green roll	1	\$175.98	\$175.98
Building wire 12 AWG wire size, 1 conductors, 4W194 Red roll	1	\$175.98	\$175.98
Twist on wire connector, yellow 18 AWG - 10 AWG (pk)	1	\$175.98	\$175.98
Bosch Hammer drill 1/4" Drill bit	2	\$9.58	\$19.16
		\$0.00	\$0.00
EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
		\$0.00	\$0.00
		\$0.00	\$0.00
		\$0.00	\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL COSTS:	LABOR TOTAL		\$2,000.00
	MATERIAL TOTAL		\$3,632.23
	EQUIPMENT TOTAL		\$0.00
TOTAL COST:			\$5,632.23

Accepted By: _____

Date: _____





